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LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:298
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MILLENNIUM NEGOTIATIONS UNDER WTO
BHAWANA GAWALI (PATIL);SRINIVASULU KALAVA

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether India is participating in the New Millennium Negotiations being held under the World Trade Organisation;

(b) if so, whether the Government have constituted the negotiating team to put forth India`s views before WTO taking into consideration the previous experience of Uruguay Round and GATT;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the steps taken by the Government to face the negotiations of WTO?

Answer

MINISTER OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY (SHRI MURASOLI MARAN)

(a) There is no New Millennium Negotiations being held under the World Trade Organisation.

(b) to (d) Do not arise


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY  LOK SABHA
	Answer

